
For more information please contact Network Rail’s 24 hour community relations 
helpline on 03457 11 41 41 or email AberdeenInverness@networkrail.co.uk.

Date from Date to Duration Trains 
running? Rail replacement? Impact on level crossing

23:50 hrs 
Friday 24th February

05:00 hrs 
Monday 27th February 53 hrs No Inverness to Elgin Traffic Management at Waterford LX, Forres. One way 

traffic under traffic light control.  Escorted NMU access.

23:50 hrs 
Friday 17th March

05:00 hrs 
Monday 20th March 53 hrs No Inverness to Elgin Traffic Management at Waterford LX, Forres. One way 

traffic under traffic light control.  Escorted NMU access.

23:50 hrs 
Friday 7th April

05:00 hrs 
Monday 10th April 53 hrs No Inverness to Elgin Traffic Management at Waterford LX, Forres. One way 

traffic under traffic light control.  Escorted NMU access.

23:50 hrs 
Friday 28th April 

05:00 hrs 
Monday 1st May 53 hrs No Inverness to Elgin Full closure of Wards Rd LX, Elgin.                        

23:50 hrs 
Friday 26th May

05:00 hrs 
Tuesday 30th May 77 hrs No Forres to Keith Full closure of Wards Rd LX, Elgin.                        

23:50 hrs 
Friday 6th October

05:00 hrs 
Tuesday 17th October 10 days No Inverness to Keith Full closure of Wards Rd LX, Elgin.  

Full closure of Waterford Rd LX, Forres.

Programme of work 2017


